YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 704 Labour members
Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The following two candidates are running to be the
next Deputy Leader of the Labour Party. Who, if
any, do you currently plan to vote for?
Bridget Phillipson 28 100 0 0 21 31 9 25 40 | 49 22 26|29 27 28 25 32 22 30 42 24
Lucy Powell 35 0 100 0 41 35 45 38 26 37 34 38| 39 31 36 16 43 39 33 29 38
I will not vote 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 6| 6 4 5 0 8 5 7 1 7
Don't know 30 0 0 100 29 28 41 31 30 9 37 30| 26 36 30 59 15 32 28 27 30
Refused 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 2 0| o 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 0
Deputy Leadership Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Will not vote and Don't know; N=487]
Bridget Phillipson 44 100 0 0 33 47 16 40 61 | 57 40 41|43 46 44 62 43 37 48 59 39
Lucy Powell 56 0 100 0 67 53 84 60 39 43 60 59| 57 54 56 38 57 63 52 41 61
And, if elected, to what extent do you think that
each of the following would make a good or a bad
Deputy Leader?
Bridget Phillipson
A very good Deputy Leader 30 73 13 14 28 31 21 29 35 40 27 30| 30 30 30 26 35 26 30 42 27
A fairly good Deputy Leader 37 24 58 28 48 41 22 37 32 36 36 39| 39 34 38 21 38 38 41 31 40
TOTAL GOOD DEPUTY LEADER 67 97 71 42 76 72 43 66 67 76 63 69 69 64 68 47 73 64 71 73 67
A fairly bad Deputy Leader 6 1 14 2 2 6 11 8 2 6 7 6 5 8 7 2 6 7 4 6 8
A very bad Deputy Leader 3 0 3 2 6 1 9 4 5 7 3 2|5 1 3 9 2 3 1 0 6
TOTAL BAD DEPUTY LEADER 9 1 17 4 8 7 20 12 7 13 10 8 10 9 10 1 8 10 5 6 14
Don't know 23 2 11 53 17 20 37 23 26 11 27 23] 20 27 22 43 19 26 23 20 19
Lucy Powell
A very good Deputy Leader 32 22 61 12 34 34 29 33 32 35 28 39| 36 27 33 8 44 34 30 32 35
A fairly good Deputy Leader 40 62 35 31 52 41 31 41 35 44 42 36| 39 42 41 47 27 43 37 42 40
TOTAL GOOD DEPUTY LEADER 72 84 96 43 86 75 60 74 67 79 70 75 75 69 74 55 71 77 67 74 75
A fairly bad Deputy Leader 4 7 2 2 3 3 10 4 3 8 4 3 5 3 4 1 4 3 6 4 4
A very bad Deputy Leader 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 3 1 1 2] 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
TOTAL BAD DEPUTY LEADER 5 8 2 4 6 4 10 5 6 9 5 5 7 4 5 7 4 6 4 7
Don't know 22 8 2 53 8 20 30 21 26 12 26 20| 17 28 21 38 24 20 27 22 19
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Weighted sample
Unweighted Sample

In your opinion, do you think that the field of views
represented by the candidates in the Deputy
Leadership election is too broad, too narrow, or is
it about right?
Too broad
About right
Too narrow
Don't know

Do you think that the next Deputy Leader should
seek to support or oppose further reforms to the
welfare system?

Should definitely support

Should probably support

TOTAL SUPORT

Should probably oppose

Should definitely oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion
of the following Cabinet Ministers?
Bridget Phillipson
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is
Don't know
Keir Starmer
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is
Don't know
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Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1
53 77 56 33 45 57 35 50 64 65 42 65| 55 50 54 43 50 51 61 57 51
29 14 38 31 37 23 57 30 26 20 35 24| 31 26 29 31 28 29 13 35 33
18 9 6 34 18 20 8 19 10 11 23 11] 13 23 17 26 20 20 26 6 15
22 36 17 18 18 20 8 19 31 50 13 23| 26 16 23 17 13 18 20 41 20
36 | 41 33 35 38 42 25 36 29 27 37 38| 36 35 35 47 38 37 47 23 33
58 77 50 53 56 62 33 55 60 77 50 61 62 51 58 64 51 55 67 64 53
19 10 26 22 19 15 37 20 27 6 22 22|17 23 19 16 19 26 15 14 18
1 | 7 13 11 12 12 22 12 10 4 15 9| 11 12 12 12 5 8 8 17 14
30 17 39 33 31 27 59 32 37 10 37 31 28 35 31 28 24 34 23 31 32
12 | 7 11 16 13 12 8 13 4 13 14 8 | 10 14 11 7 24 11 10 5 15
23 56 12 9 22 24 9 22 29 32 19 25| 26 18 23 28 17 18 25 34 21
51 42 63 50 56 55 45 51 41 46 52 52| 50 52 52 31 50 54 55 44 53
74 98 75 59 78 79 54 73 70 7 71 77 76 70 75 59 67 72 80 78 74
12 0 19 12 12 9 24 11 20 8 13 10| 12 11 11 12 16 10 9 12 13

3 1 3 2 3 2 7 3 3 5 3 2| 4 2 3 3 0 2 2 4 3
15 1 22 14 15 1 31 14 23 13 16 12 16 13 14 15 16 12 1" 16 16

3 0 2 5 2 3 0 3 0 5 3 2| 4 1 3 5 8 3 5 1 2

9 1 1 22 6 7 15 10 6 5 10 9| 4 15 8 20 9 13 4 5 8
24 44 19 15 9 32 5 21 39 51 15 25| 27 20 24 23 27 14 24 45 22
42 47 40 42 50 42 40 45 33 19 49 43| 41 44 43 42 27 52 50 22 42
66 91 59 57 59 74 45 66 72 70 64 68 68 64 67 65 54 66 74 67 64
22 7 26 29 31 19 24 23 12 19 24 19] 19 24 21 17 36 21 16 21 24
1" 2 13 12 7 6 31 10 16 8 1 12| 12 9 10 18 8 11 8 12 10
33 9 39 41 38 25 55 33 28 27 35 31 3 33 31 35 44 32 24 33 34

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 1
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n 9" | Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+  Male | Female England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Lisa Nandy
Very favourable 32 38 28 33 58 32 37 33 33 19 32 38| 34 28 32 26 31 37 36 29 27
Somewhat favourable 43 51 44 37 31 47 22 41 49 53 40 44| 43 42 44 36 33 43 29 50 49
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 75 89 72 70 89 79 59 74 82 72 72 82 77 70 76 62 64 80 65 79 76
Somewhat unfavourable 13 6 20 11 8 10 25 13 12 12 14 11| 11 16 12 21 18 9 21 8 12
Very unfavourable 4 2 3 4 2 2 11 3 4 5 4 3| 5 2 4 4 4 4 0 5 5
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 17 8 23 15 10 12 36 16 16 17 18 14 16 18 16 25 22 13 21 13 17
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 3 0 1 5 0 2 0 3 0 5 3 1 3 3 3 0 6 2 7 1 3
Don'tknow 6 3 4 10 2 6 5 7 1 7 8 3| 4 10 6 12 7 6 6 6 5
Rachel Reeves
Very favourable 18 30 13 13 12 21 10 16 28 28 13 20| 20 15 18 26 10 13 19 33 14
Somewhat favourable 45 51 45 41 57 43 40 45 38 43 44 48| 47 42 46 46 28 48 53 34 46
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 63 81 58 54 69 64 50 61 66 71 57 68 67 57 64 72 38 61 72 67 60
Somewhat unfavourable 20 13 21 27 22 22 14 22 12 11 26 17| 21 20 20 10 41 22 14 12 25
Very unfavourable 14 3 20 13 8 10 35 13 22 14 14 13| 11 16 13 18 20 13 9 16 13
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 34 16 a1 40 30 32 49 35 34 25 40 30 32 36 33 28 61 35 23 28 38
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Don'tknow 3 2 1 5 1 4 2 3 1 2 4 3 1 5 3 0 2 3 3 5 2
Shabana Mahmood
Very favourable 18 23 20 15 26 20 19 19 14 14 16 24| 22 12 19 12 8 22 17 12 20
Somewhat favourable 45 56 43 42 41 43 39 43 65 48 43 49| 47 44 45 55 45 37 54 59 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 63 79 63 57 67 63 58 62 79 62 59 73 69 56 64 67 53 59 71 71 61
Somewhat unfavourable 12 6 16 11 16 12 13 12 7 10 12 12] 10 15 13 2 10 17 5 16 11
Very unfavourable 6 3 8 2 3 3 21 6 6 13 4 6| 7 4 6 3 9 4 8 4 7
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 18 9 24 13 19 15 34 18 13 23 16 18 17 19 19 5 19 21 13 20 18
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 6 4 4 8 2 10 0 6 3 10 7 2 6 7 6 11 6 4 8 5 8
Don't know 13 7 9 22 12 12 8 14 5 6 18 71| 8 19 12 18 22 16 8 3 13
Pat McFadden
Very favourable 17 27 13 16 8 22 17 17 27 18 15 20| 18 16 18 15 5 16 11 32 16
Somewhat favourable 41 46 47 33 53 38 35 40 38 45 37 44 45 35 41 48 36 35 54 39 40
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 58 73 60 49 61 60 52 57 65 63 52 64 63 51 59 63 41 51 65 71 56
Somewhat unfavourable 10 7 15 5 19 10 9 9 9 129 10| 11 8 10 4 5 10 5 11 13
Very unfavourable 5 1 7 3 3 3 16 5 5 6 5 5| 6 4 5 5 10 2 6 6 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 15 8 22 8 22 13 25 14 14 18 14 15 17 12 15 9 15 12 1" 17 19
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 10 7 6 14 6 11 4 11 6 12 12 5] 9 12 10 19 8 12 16 8 5
Don'tknow 17 12 12 29 11 16 19 18 16 7 22 15] 12 25 17 9 36 24 8 4 20
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n 9" | Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+  Male | Female England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 375|211]|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Darren Jones
Very favourable 15 22 14 12 10 21 7 14 24 14 12 19 18 11 15 13 3 10 19 19 17
Somewhat favourable 30 42 34 18 25 34 19 28 33 50 27 26| 32 27 31 30 14 30 31 33 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 45 64 48 30 35 55 26 42 57 64 39 45 50 38 46 43 17 40 50 52 48
Somewhat unfavourable 7 4 9 5 10 5 11 6 9 6 8 5| 8 5 7 4 13 10 0 10 4
Very unfavourable 2 0 2 1 2 1 4 1 3 5 0 2| 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 3
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 9 4 1 6 12 6 15 7 12 1 8 7 10 6 9 5 13 1 0 12 7
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 22 17 19 27 28 20 21 25 8 16 24 22|23 21 22 35 24 21 24 19 22
Don't know 24 15 22 37 25 19 38 26 23 9 29 25| 17 34 24 17 46 28 26 16 22
John Healey
Very favourable 14 21 14 9 16 17 3 14 18 18 9 19] 19 7 14 13 5 12 14 17 14
Somewhat favourable 39 48 45 28 52 38 30 38 42 43 36 42| 42 36 40 34 33 39 40 47 36
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 53 69 59 37 68 55 33 52 60 61 45 61 61 43 54 47 38 51 54 64 50
Somewhat unfavourable 7 5 8 6 6 6 15 6 8 8 7 6|6 7 7 4 10 6 5 9 7
Very unfavourable 3 2 3 2 0 2 10 2 8 5 2 41 3 3 3 1 4 3 1 8 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 10 7 1 8 6 8 25 8 16 13 9 10 9 10 10 5 14 9 6 17 9
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 19 11 13 29 3 20 15 20 12 15 25 12 18 22 19 31 14 18 24 10 22
Don't know 18 13 17 25 3 16 26 20 12 11 21 16| 13 25 17 17 34 22 16 9 18
Yvette Cooper
Very favourable 34 50 27 32 34 37 27 36 35 29 32 41| 35 34 35 28 27 40 36 37 29
Somewhat favourable 42 39 47 39 43 45 34 41 48 45 43 40| 43 41 42 47 42 40 41 43 44
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 76 89 74 71 77 82 61 77 83 74 75 81 78 75 77 75 69 80 77 80 73
Somewhat unfavourable 14 6 18 17 15 12 22 14 9 14 13 14| 13 15 12 21 29 11 13 9 15
Very unfavourable 5 2 6 3 9 3 10 5 3 5 6 3|7 2 5 5 0 3 3 6 8
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 8 24 20 24 15 32 19 12 19 19 17 20 17 17 26 29 14 16 15 23
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Don't know 4 2 2 8 0 2 7 4 5 5 5 1 2 6 4 0 2 4 6 5 4
Jonathan Reynolds
Very favourable 16 27 15 10 14 18 12 14 34 20 14 16| 17 15 16 6 11 14 20 27 11
Somewhat favourable 36 41 45 26 39 36 34 35 30 45 31 39| 41 28 37 44 12 39 31 40 35
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 52 68 60 36 53 54 46 49 64 65 45 55 58 43 53 50 23 53 51 67 46
Somewhat unfavourable 7 4 7 7 9 7 11 7 2 7 8 5| 8 5 7 2 16 6 5 9 7
Very unfavourable 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 6 1 0 1 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 8§ 4 8 8 9 8 1 8 6 10 9 6 9 7 8 5 22 7 5 10 8
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 20 12 16 24 20 17 14 21 13 14 24 15] 18 21 20 20 18 17 19 13 26
Don't know 21 16 16 32 18 21 29 23 16 10 23 23| 15 29 20 24 36 23 25 9 20
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Weighted sample
Unweighted Sample

Emma Reynolds
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is
Don't know
Peter Kyle
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is
Don't know
David Lammy
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is
Don't know
Ed Miliband
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is
Don't know

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 6 5 3 0 5 4 4 7 11 2 4 5 3 5 0 0 2 3 9 6
28 34 31 23 29 27 25 26 39 40 26 24| 34 19 29 16 20 27 33 36 25
32 40 36 26 29 32 29 30 46 51 28 28 39 22 34 16 20 29 36 45 31
4 2 9 2 4 5 6 5 0 3 4 6 6 2 4 3 6 6 5 3 3
1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1
5 3 9 4 4 6 7 6 2 6 4 7 7 3 5 3 6 6 7 6 4
33 32 25 38 43 33 30 34 27 29 36 29| 28 39 33 48 17 32 33 36 33
30 26 30 32 24 29 33 31 26 13 31 36| 26 34 28 33 57 33 25 14 31
1 18 9 7 7 13 4 10 18 21 7 11|12 9 11 5 6 6 12 22 11
33 42 34 28 32 39 21 33 28 37 29 37| 36 28 33 43 23 36 32 34 29
44 60 43 35 39 52 25 43 46 58 36 48 48 37 44 48 29 42 44 56 40
6 5 10 5 9 8 3 6 0 10 8 2 7 5 6 8 14 7 5 5 6
4 0 4 4 6 1 12 3 9 5 4 2 3 4 4 2 0 1 1 10 6
10 14 9 15 9 15 9 9 15 12 4 10 9 10 10 14 8 6 15 12
24 20 29 30 20 29 26 17 18 28 22| 28 26 24 29 21 24 30 22 23
22 23 27 15 19 30 23 28 9 25 25| 17 29 22 13 36 27 21 8 26
23 37 18 19 21 27 16 24 21 28 19 29| 26 19 23 20 27 21 28 31 19
44 44 49 40 49 45 39 45 43 37 46 45| 43 45 45 46 33 46 44 34 49
67 81 67 59 70 72 55 69 64 65 65 74 69 64 68 66 60 67 72 65 68
19 11 21 25 20 19 18 20 12 17 22 15| 15 24 19 22 28 22 12 18 19
10 6 11 10 11 4 26 9 21 10 10 9] 13 6 10 11 9 9 7 14 9
29 17 32 35 31 23 44 29 33 27 32 24 28 30 29 33 37 31 19 32 28
1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 1
3 3 1 3 0 3 1 2 2 5 2 2 1 5 3 0 2 1 6 3 3
39 44 41 36 41 45 27 41 36 38 39 39| 40 38 38 53 49 33 36 46 38
47 39 46 53 48 42 67 48 34 48 48 45| 46 49 49 35 30 49 54 45 48
86 83 87 89 89 87 94 89 70 86 87 84 86 87 87 88 79 82 90 91 86
7 10 7 4 6 7 1 6 16 4 7 8 7 7 7 3 8 10 6 4 6
4 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 11 2 4 5| 6 2 4 8 6 6 1 1 4
1" 13 10 8 10 10 3 9 27 6 1 13 13 9 1" 1 14 16 7 5 10
1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 1
2 3 1 2 0 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 1 4 2 0 2 2 3 3 2
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n 9" | Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+  Male | Female England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Wes Streeting
Very favourable 31 45 29 25 25 37 23 32 36 27 26 42| 32 31 32 24 20 33 36 34 29
Somewhat favourable 36 38 37 35 41 35 28 35 42 37 36 35| 38 33 36 51 27 35 29 40 37
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 67 83 66 60 66 72 51 67 78 64 62 77 70 64 68 75 47 68 65 74 66
Somewhat unfavourable 18 11 18 23 17 16 24 19 10 16 22 11] 16 20 17 15 23 19 15 11 21
Very unfavourable 11 3 13 12 17 7 23 11 11 12 12 9] 12 10 10 10 23 10 14 10 9
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 29 14 31 35 34 23 47 30 21 28 34 20 28 30 27 25 46 29 29 21 30
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 0
Don'tknow 3 1 2 4 1 3 2 3 0 4 3 3| 2 4 3 0 8 2 4 4 3
Steve Reed
Very favourable 8 11 8 6 2 11 3 7 9 12 5 91 9 5 8 3 3 5 7 12 9
Somewhat favourable 36 50 40 24 37 38 30 35 38 50 31 39| 41 31 37 39 24 36 37 43 35
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 44 61 48 30 39 49 33 42 47 62 36 48 50 36 45 42 27 41 44 55 44
Somewhat unfavourable 7 4 7 7 10 5 10 6 13 6 8 6| 6 7 7 2 12 6 4 10 7
Very unfavourable 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 8 4 8 8 12 6 13 7 15 9 9 7 7 8 8 4 12 7 4 13 8
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 25 17 20 32 28 22 21 27 18 19 30 20| 26 23 25 33 19 27 24 19 26
Don't know 23 18 23 29 20 22 33 24 20 12 26 24| 16 32 22 20 42 26 27 13 21
Liz Kendall
Very favourable 11 17 8 11 19 10 8 12 9 8 10 14| 14 7 12 5 3 11 14 7 13
Somewhat favourable 41 51 41 33 38 45 25 39 49 53 35 46| 46 36 42 52 29 44 43 50 33
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 52 68 49 44 57 55 33 51 58 61 45 60 60 43 54 57 32 55 57 57 46
Somewhat unfavourable 17 12 26 13 23 16 21 18 13 13 19 16| 17 17 16 26 24 16 21 6 20
Very unfavourable 8 4 10 8 7 7 25 7 16 8 10 5| 7 10 9 5 11 7 3 17 8
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 25 16 36 21 30 23 46 25 29 21 29 21 24 27 25 31 35 23 24 23 28
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 8 6 4 13 8 9 4 8 7 8 9 7 7 10 8 11 6 6 11 10 8
Don't know 14 10 11 22 5 13 17 16 7 10 16 12| 9 21 14 2 27 16 8 9 18
Heidi Alexander
Very favourable 8 13 9 5 9 10 3 8 11 17 6 8 | 10 6 9 2 4 4 11 15 9
Somewhat favourable 43 54 48 31 51 46 29 42 45 45 38 51 49 35 44 47 34 48 36 49 40
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 51 67 57 36 60 56 32 50 56 62 44 59 59 41 53 49 38 52 47 64 49
Somewhat unfavourable 7 4 10 7 2 5 15 8 4 6 6 9| 9 5 7 5 3 5 11 6 8
Very unfavourable 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 3 4 1 2| 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 5 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 9 6 12 8 3 7 18 10 7 10 7 11 1" 7 9 7 3 7 1" 1" 9
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 18 14 12 23 13 17 19 19 10 15 23 11| 17 19 17 27 18 16 24 5 22
Don't know 22 13 21 32 23 20 31 22 27 13 26 19| 14 33 21 18 40 25 18 20 20
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n 9" | Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+  Male | Female England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 375|211]|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Douglas Alexander
Very favourable 8 13 8 7 5 13 3 9 8 12 5 12| 11 5 9 3 11 5 12 10 10
Somewhat favourable 43 55 45 34 49 43 35 42 43 44 39 49 48 36 42 51 44 44 41 49 37
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 51 68 53 41 54 56 38 51 51 56 44 61 59 41 51 54 55 49 53 59 47
Somewhat unfavourable 9 5 12 8 6 7 17 7 18 8 11 6|10 7 9 3 9 8 5 15 9
Very unfavourable 2 1 2 3 3 2 5 2 3 5 1 313 1 2 5 5 3 0 3 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 11 6 14 1 9 9 22 9 21 13 12 9 13 8 1 8 14 1 5 18 10
Not applicable - | don’t know who this personis 18 4 13 21 21 15 13 9 11 19 23 9|15 22 18 24 6 14 19 15 23
Don't know 20 12 19 28 17 19 28 21 17 13 22 21| 14 29 20 13 26 26 22 8 20
Jo Stevens
Very favourable 5 7 5 4 2 6 3 5 6 11 3 6| 5 5 5 8 2 2 4 11 6
Somewhat favourable = 31 45 30 24 29 29 38 28 46 47 28 28| 34 27 30 49 27 32 33 44 20
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 36 52 35 28 31 35 41 33 52 58 31 34 39 32 35 57 29 34 37 55 26
Somewhat unfavourable 4 2 5 3 1 4 4 4 3 7 2 4|5 2 4 5 1 3 4 4 4
Very unfavourable 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 5 3 5 4 2 4 8 5 5 10 2 5 6 3 5 7 1 3 4 7 5
Not applicable - | don’t know who this person is 31 22 29 37 41 33 19 33 22 19 36 31| 32 31 32 30 21 34 30 19 37
Don't know 28 22 31 31 26 28 34 30 21 13 31 31] 23 34 28 6 49 29 29 19 32
Overall, to date, do you think that Labour have
done a good or a bad job in government?
Verygood 12 25 9 7 2 11 6 8 26 46 4 7|14 10 13 2 4 7 9 35 10
Fairly good 59 66 60 53 59 67 48 61 45 29 63 68| 57 61 59 66 54 62 69 38 61
TOTAL GOOD 71 91 69 60 61 78 54 69 71 75 67 75 T 71 72 68 58 69 78 73 71
Fairly bad 23 7 26 31 30 17 34 23 24 [ 22 26 17|23 22 22 21 40 23 18 23 22
Verybad 3 1 3 3 6 2 9 3 2 2 2 6| 4 3 4 1 2 5 1 1 5
TOTAL BAD 26 8 29 34 36 19 43 26 26 24 28 23 27 25 26 22 42 28 19 24 27
Don'tknow 3 | 1 3 6 | 3 4 3 | 4 3 |1 5 1]2 5 | 3 11 o | 3 3 4 3
Do you think that Keir Starmer is doing a good or a
bad job as Prime Minister?
Very good 15 30 13 8 4 16 4 12 32 45 8 12| 17 13 17 4 6 9 13 39 14
Fairly good 48 57 46 44 48 54 43 49 36 28 50 56| 46 50 47 62 50 52 58 27 48
TOTAL GOOD 63 87 59 52 52 70 47 61 68 73 58 68 63 63 64 66 56 61 71 66 62
Fairly bad 26 8 28 41 36 24 32 28 24 18 31 22| 24 29 25 32 41 27 20 27 25
Verybad 7 | 2 11 4 | 6 3 20 | 8 3 | 7 6 9 | 10 4 | 8 3 4 | 8 6 4 10
TOTAL BAD 33 10 39 45 42 27 52 36 27 25 37 31 34 33 33 35 45 35 26 31 35
Don'tknow 3 | 4 2 3 | 7 3 1 ] 3 5 |3 5 1|2 4| 4 0 0o | 5 3 4 3
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that Rahcel Reeves is doing a good or
a bad job as Chancellor?
Very good 12 23 8 8 8 12 4 9 28 31 6 10][ 13 9 12 13 3 7 8 30 10
Fairly good 48 55 46 45 49 51 40 49 33 38 49 50| 49 47 49 32 40 50 60 37 50
TOTAL GOOD 60 78 54 53 57 63 44 58 61 69 55 60 62 56 61 45 43 57 68 67 60
Fairly bad 25 15 32 26 27 26 28 26 25 19 27 25| 24 26 24 37 38 25 22 17 26
Verybad 9 3 10 11 11 6 22 10 13 7 10 9] 10 9 10 7 10 11 3 12 10
TOTAL BAD 34 18 42 37 38 32 50 36 38 26 37 34 34 35 34 44 48 36 25 29 36
Don'tknow 6 4 3 10 5 5 6 7 1 5 7 5| 4 9 6 11 9 7 7 5 4
Overall, do you think Angela Rayner was right or
wrong to resign as Deputy Leader of the Labour
Party?
Right to resign 60 62 61 58 62 63 50 59 73 53 61 63| 63 56 60 46 71 61 59 63 59
Wrong to resign 34 34 33 34 30 31 47 35 24 36 33 34| 33 34 34 38 21 32 37 31 37
Don'tknow 6 4 5 8 8 6 3 6 3 11 6 3] 3 9 5 16 8 7 4 6 4
Do you personally think Keir Starmer should or
should not lead the Labour Party into the next
general election?
He definitely should 24 40 20 16 10 27 14 22 37 | 47 19 22] 28 19 25 20 13 15 30 46 22
He probably should 29 33 27 29 30 32 31 29 25 20 33 26| 29 29 28 25 46 30 29 14 33
TOTAL SHOULD 53 73 47 45 40 59 45 51 62 67 52 48 57 48 53 45 59 45 59 60 55
He probably should not 25 13 30 30 36 23 24 25 26 20 24 29| 28 27 25 21 20 29 20 22 26
He definitely should not 12 | 4 17 9 | 7 8 25 | 13 9 | 9 13 1M | 12 1 | 12 17 8 | 14 12 7 12
TOTAL SHOULD NOT 37 17 47 39 43 31 49 38 35 29 37 40 35 38 37 38 28 43 32 29 38
Don'tknow 10 | 9 6 16 | 18 9 6 | 12 4 | 4 1 128 14| 10 17 13 |12 9 11 7
Imagine that Keir Starmer did resign in the next few
months, and the following candidates stood to
replace him. From this list, who, if anyone, would
you most like to see become the next Leader of the
Labour Party and Prime Minister?
Andy Burnham = 54 38 65 53 66 54 64 58 37 26 60 58| 57 49 54 44 59 60 55 44 52
Angela Rayner 10 18 8 7 4 7 8 7 22 35 6 5| 10 10 11 6 2 8 8 23 8
Wes Streeting 7 15 5 4 7 10 0 7 8 12 4 11| 7 7 7 8 9 4 8 8 10
Ed Miliband 6 5 5 8 4 2 13 6 7 8 7 2| 4 8 6 2 9 4 6 5 8
Yvette Cooper 6 9 3 7 1 7 5 7 6 4 6 91| 6 7 6 10 5 8 7 3 6
Shabana Mahmood 2 4 1 1 6 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 6 1 1 0 3 2
Someone else 4 4 5 4 5 4 7 5 3 4 4 5| 4 5 4 2 8 6 3 5 4
| would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 10 7 7 17 6 13 3 10 14 8 12 91| 9 12 10 22 6 10 12 9 10
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YouGov

Weighted sample

Unweighted Sample

Each of the following head to head scenarios were
randomly show to roughly 3/5 of respondents.
Sample sizes for each range from 398 to 433]

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Wes Streeting
Andy Burnham
| would not vote
Don't know

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Wes Streeting
Shabana Mahmood
I would not vote
Don't know

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Wes Streeting
Angela Rayner
I would not vote
Don't know

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Wes Streeting
Ed Miliband
| would not vote
Don't know

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19 41 11 8 19 20 1 16 29 39 9 24119 18 18 34 13 10 16 31 22
74 54 86 80 77 73 93 78 68 53 84 70| 75 74 75 53 78 83 70 64 75
0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 5 3 11 3 7 6 6 4 8 7 6 5 9 6 12 9 7 14 5 3
45 58 48 35 49 53 19 45 40 58 41 46| 44 47 47 31 32 44 57 55 39
24 21 27 28 31 20 37 21 39 23 32 11] 28 26 23 30 37 20 11 28 30
1" 6 12 6 9 5 27 11 12 9 9 15[ 13 7 11 5 11 14 11 8 9
20 15 13 32 12 22 18 23 9 10 18 28] 19 21 19 35 19 21 20 9 23
31 45 27 24 32 32 12 30 27 31 24 41| 30 31 30 42 32 28 41 25 29
55 42 65 57 65 54 74 56 47 57 60 44| 55 54 55 51 59 51 41 66 59
5 5 6 3 3 3 0 4 13 6 5 4 6 4 5 0 2 9 6 4 3
10 8 2 17 0 11 15 9 13 6 10 11| 9 11 10 7 7 13 12 6 9
47 64 41 43 48 53 35 45 68 44 47 49| 47 47 47 52 36 47 47 62 42
44 26 54 48 50 39 59 47 23 50 46 39| 45 43 45 37 51 42 43 36 51
3 6 2 1 0 1 2 2 9 1 3 5| 4 2 3 0 9 5 2 1 3
5 4 4 8 2 7 4 5 0 6 4 8 3 8 5 12 3 5 9 1 5
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Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Wes Streeting 33 41 39 24 32 35 23 30 50 45 29 34| 36 31 34 54 16 24 30 53 34
Yvette Cooper 43 42 35 51 50 48 36 44 39 31 49 40| 40 47 43 23 59 52 38 25 45
I would not vote 9 5 11 10 7 3 26 10 6 13 6 13| 10 8 10 2 11 8 21 12 6
Don't know 14 12 15 15 11 14 15 16 6 11 16 13| 14 14 14 20 14 17 11 10 15
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Andy Burnham 80 71 85 84 77 79 97 83 71 73 82 81| 80 80 80 64 96 84 86 85 69
Shabana Mahmood 12 22 10 6 17 12 3 10 22 15 11 11] 15 8 13 5 4 12 7 10 18
I would not vote 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 1 1 1 2
Don'tknow 6 6 4 10 5 8 0 6 4 7 6 71| 4 10 6 25 0 3 5 4 11
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Andy Burnham 67 56 67 80 70 66 85 71 54 36 75 71| 68 66 67 63 75 77 75 55 59
Angela Rayner 24 37 19 15 28 24 15 22 27 54 17 18| 25 22 23 25 25 15 17 38 27
I would not vote 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 2 1 3
Don'tknow 8 7 11 5 2 10 0 6 14 4 8 10| 7 9 8 8 0 8 6 6 11
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Andy Burnham 77 63 87 75 82 79 80 81 58 56 79 84| 78 74 77 68 91 87 73 62 75
Ed Miliband 13 26 4 16 3 10 20 24 30 11 8| 12 15 13 22 4 4 17 30 12
I would not vote 3 2 3 2 0 3 0 8 7 2 3|3 3 3 7 6 2 2 4 4
Don't know 7 9 6 6 15 7 0 6 10 7 8 5| 6 8 7 4 0 7 7 3 9
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Andy Burnham 72 60 81 73 79 75 76 73 72 63 73 74| 75 68 72 68 87 79 61 70
Yvette Cooper 20 36 14 12 21 19 18 19 23 29 16 21| 19 21 20 19 13 15 24 25
I would not vote 2 0 1 4 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 2
Don't know 7 4 5 11 0 4 6 7 3 6 9 4 5 9 7 11 0 5 15 2 6
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Shabana Mahmood 20 29 18 19 27 19 12 19 30 21 21 17| 28 17 21 26 5 19 18 23 22
Angela Rayner 65 62 75 54 61 66 79 65 55 70 62 67| 65 64 65 45 84 63 65 69 65
I would not vote 3 0 3 1 4 3 0 2 6 2 3 3| 2 4 2 0 11 2 3 0 4
Don't know 12 9 3 26 8 13 8 14 10 6 14 13| 11 15 12 29 0 15 14 8 9
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Shabana Mahmood 29 42 32 22 45 29 29 28 40 27 30 30| 37 19 30 42 10 29 19 34 34
Ed Miliband 49 44 54 49 28 48 47 50 41 65 47 43| 47 51 49 23 82 39 57 62 47
I would not vote 6 2 3 5 10 6 4 5 12 4 4 9 6 6 6 3 3 7 7 3 5
Don't know 16 13 11 24 17 17 20 18 7 4 20 17] 10 24 16 31 5 25 17 1 14
Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Shabana Mahmood 22 22 28 20 35 19 25 17 50 27 26 13| 23 21 23 29 7 18 24 36 20
Yvette Cooper 54 68 52 46 61 60 34 57 37 52 53 56| 52 55 53 40 73 57 46 47 57
I would not vote 8 2 10 5 3 4 27 8 4 11 5 11] 10 5 9 2 3 9 9 6 9
Don't know 16 8 11 28 1 18 15 17 10 10 16 20| 14 19 15 29 17 17 22 11 13
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Weighted sample
Unweighted Sample

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Angela Rayner
Ed Miliband
| would not vote
Don't know

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Angela Rayner
Yvette Cooper
I would not vote
Don't know

Now please imagine that the following two
candidates were standing to be the next Leader of
the Labour Party. Who, if anyone, would you prefer
to see win?
Ed Miliband
Yvette Cooper
| would not vote
Don't know

[The remaining questions were seen by all
respondents]

Now please imagine that there was a leadership
contest between Keir Starmer and Andy Burnham.

Who, if anyone, would you prefer to win?
Andy Burnham

Keir Starmer
| would not vote
Don't know

12

YouGov

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
59 69 63 48 76 57 56 60 59 62 57 60| 63 54 60 29 47 58 66 68 57
30 18 29 39 10 30 33 29 24 34 30 26| 28 32 29 35 39 28 27 28 31
3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 9 2 2 5| 4 2 2 17 6 1 0 4 4
9 10 5 11 11 10 9 9 8 2 10 9 6 12 8 18 7 13 8 0 8
54 47 63 49 53 48 72 53 48 66 50 54| 58 48 57 22 34 55 52 72 53
36 45 31 36 35 42 27 37 42 29 41 31| 34 40 33 72 53 33 40 21 37
1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
9 7 5 15 11 10 2 10 6 3 8 14| 8 10 9 6 13 11 7 7 8
35 22 47 37 28 32 46 34 25 43 36 28| 36 33 35 31 29 28 34 43 39
53 71 46 45 64 55 43 55 55 44 52 58| 53 53 52 57 61 57 48 49 52
4 3 2 3 1 4 6 4 8 4 2 71| 4 3 4 3 10 4 5 1 4
9 4 6 14 8 9 6 7 11 9 9 7 7 11 9 9 0 11 13 8 6
62 38 77 65 83 56 85 67 45 32 69 67| 61 63 62 65 60 71 61 48 61
29 53 19 20 13 33 9 23 48 62 21 24| 31 26 29 29 23 18 30 45 31
1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
8 9 4 13 4 10 6 9 5 3 10 9 8 9 8 6 16 10 9 6 7
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Fieldwork: 19th - 25th September 2025

Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region
Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South
Weighted sample| 704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think that current levels
of government spending are too high, too low, or
are they about right?
Much too high 5 9 5 2 3 4 0 3 14 13 2 6| 7 3 5 6 11 2 5 10 5
Alittle bittoo high 14 | 24 13 6 13 14 2 | 13 22 | 23 12 13| 16 13 | 14 21 16 | 16 13 15 12
TOTAL TOO HIGH 19 33 18 8 16 18 2 16 36 36 14 19 23 16 19 27 27 18 18 25 17
About right - 31 35 27 34 21 36 38 30 29 | 34 33 26|26 38 32 22 30 29 34 30 34
A little bit too low 31 24 36 34 28 30 45 34 22 20 32 36| 32 30 31 34 33 32 35 25 30
Much too low 10 3 15 9 22 8 16 11 7 5 10 12| 14 5 10 3 10 8 8 14 12
TOTAL TOO LOW 41 27 51 43 50 38 61 45 29 25 42 48 46 35 41 37 43 40 43 39 42
Don'tknow 8 5 4 16 14 7 0 8 5 5 10 71| 6 12 9 13 0 13 5 6 8
Do you personally think that the government
should look to raise taxes in the near future, lower
them, or keep them at the same level as they are
now?
They should raise taxes 68 62 77 65 78 71 74 73 52 42 68 82| 72 62 69 63 59 73 67 57 71
They should keep taxes where they are 21 29 15 18 13 19 13 18 30 [ 41 21 11|20 23 22 8 27 17 24 33 19
They should lower taxes 5 6 5 4 5 6 1 3 11 15 3 3| 4 6 5 10 6 5 2 6 5
Don'tknow 6 3 3 12 3 5 11 6 7 2 8 5| 4 8 5 20 9 5 7 3 5
Earlier this year, the government introduced
legislation to try and reduce welfare spending. To
what extent do you think that this was the right or
wrong priority at that time?
Right priority 29 47 24 19 19 34 11 28 27 42 22 33| 34 22 28 35 35 28 26 29 29
Wrong priority - 62 46 68 72 73 57 84 62 72 50 68 59| 57 70 63 63 55 61 61 66 64
Don'tknow 9 7 8 9 8 10 5 10 1 7 10 8| 10 8 9 2 11 11 13 6 7
Generally speaking, do you think that the
government should or should not to try and reduce
welfare spending?
They definitely should 17 30 12 10 11 18 9 16 20 26 15 17| 22 10 17 20 25 13 20 20 17
They probably should 31 | 28 36 28 | 38 35 21 | 33 19 | 23 33 33 | 32 30 | 32 27 28 | 44 27 18 29
TOTAL SHOULD 48 58 48 38 49 53 30 49 39 49 48 50 54 40 49 47 53 57 47 38 46
They probably should not 30 22 27 43 34 28 45 31 35 | 21 32 33|25 38 30 43 27 29 32 22 34
They definitely should not 16 16 20 12 15 12 22 15 26 26 14 14] 16 16 17 2 12 10 14 37 14
TOTAL SHOULD NOT 46 38 47 55 49 40 67 46 61 47 46 47 41 54 47 45 39 39 46 59 48
Dontknow 5 | 4 5 7 | 2 6 3 | 6 113 7 4|5 6 | 5 9 9 | 5 7 3 5
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Weighted sample
Unweighted Sample

And do you think it was right or wrong decision for

the government to proscribe the Palestinian Action
group under the Terrorism Act 2000?

Right decision

Wrong decision

Don’t know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Deputy Leader VI 2020 Leadership Vote EU Ref 2016 Age Gender Country England Region

Total | Phillipson | Powell Don't Nandy | Starmer Lo_n g Remain | Leave |18-39|40-64 | 65+ | Male | Female | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
know Bailey South

704 196 249 214 75 320 108 565 84 | 118 ] 375]211|401| 303 634 35 35 211 102 113 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

25 42 18 18 13 28 18 21 48 44 19 25| 25 25 25 19 33 22 29 38 19

59 39 70 65 75 54 72 64 41 44 62 62| 60 59 59 59 58 53 55 53 72

16 19 12 17 12 18 10 16 11 12 19 13] 15 16 16 22 9 25 17 9 9
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